100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Crores only) 

Private Placement of Tranche B 

Debentures aggregating up to Rs. 

50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores only) 

Green shoe / Option 

to retain 

oversubscription  

For Tranche A Debentures, up to 

Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Crores only) 

For Tranche B Debentures, up to Rs. 

25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Crores only) 

Aggregate Issue Size Private Placement of Tranche A Debentures and Tranche B Debentures 

aggregating up to Rs. 200,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores only) 

Issue-wise green 

shoe option 

exercised in the 

previous financial 

year

[...]

Date shall fall on October 31, 2025 and the 

last Coupon Payment Date shall fall on the 

Maturity Date i.e. on  July 18, 2031 

Coupon Type Fixed 

Coupon Reset 

Process 

Not Applicable 

Day Count Basis The Coupon shall be computed on Actual / Actual basis, i.e. Actual / 365 (Three 

Hundred and Sixty Five) days (or 366 (Three Hundred and Sixty Six) days in the 

case of a leap year).  

Interest on 

Application Money 

Not Applicable 

Default Interest Without prejudice to the remedies available to the Debenture Trustee under the 

Transaction Documents (including the right to call an Event of Default) or under

[...]

August 22, 2033 July 18, 2031 

Redemption 

Amount 

Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) per Debenture, redeemed at par 

Redemption 

Premium / Discount 

Not Applicable 

Issue Price Tranche A Debentures will be issued 

at a discounted price of Rs. 9,965.81/- 

(Rupees Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Sixty Five and Eighty 

One Paise only) per Tranche A 

Debenture (i.e. Rs. 10,000/- per 

Tranche A Debenture minus discount 

of Rs. 34.19/- (Rupees Thirty Four 

and Nineteen Paise only)* per 

Tranche A Debenture).  

*Discount of Rs. 34.19/- (Rupees 

Thirty Four and Nineteen Paise only)

[...]

September 18, 2025 to September 30, 

2025 

Tranche B Debentures will be issued at 

par 

Discount at which 

security is issued and 

the effective yield as 

a result of such 

discount 

Tranche A Debentures will be issued 

at a discounted price of Rs. 9,965.81/- 

(Rupees Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Sixty Five and Eighty 

One Paise only) per Tranche A 

Tranche B Debentures will be issued at 

par 

Debenture (i.e. Rs. 10,000/- per 

Tranche A Debenture minus discount 

of Rs. 34.19/- (Rupees Thirty Four 

and Nineteen Paise only)* per 

Tranche A Debenture).